

highway tourist information center
and annual operating expenses
subject to matching contributions
from the business community or
local governments.
Object .08 - Contractual Services 110,000

General Fund Appropriation..... 110,000

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 277
AND/OR HOUSE BILL 630

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 179 of the printed bill under heading SECTION 6, line 4, following the language "the number in each job classification and" insert this language "subject to modifications provided for in the Annual Salary Review and the authorization provided in program 26.01.04.02 - Salary Adjustments"....

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 179 of the printed bill, under the heading of "JUDICIARY", in the line entitled "Law Clerk, Judiciary", strike out the numerals "13" and insert in lieu thereof the numeral "8", and strike out the numerals "175,500" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "108,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 180 of the printed bill, under the heading of "Workmen's Compensation Commission", in the line entitled "Commissioner, Workmen's Compensation Commission", strike out the numerals "3 @ 27,000, 4 @ 32,000" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "7 @ 32,000", and strike out the numerals "209,000" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "224,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 196 of the printed bill, under heading SECTION 8, in the unnumbered line after line 11268, add after "Division of Parole and Probation" the following language "and the Division of Correction for Fiscal Year 1977 and Fiscal Year 1978".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 181 of the printed bill, under the heading of "Commission on Law Enforcement and the Administration of Justice", delete the following: "Director of Planning - 1 @ 25,300", line 10402, "Chief of Administration - 1 @ 23,300", line 10403, "Section Chief "(3 @ 21,700, 1 @ 115,900) 4 - 81,000", line 10404. These positions do not qualify as flat rate positions.